

## LEE COUNTY HYACINTH CONTROL DISTRICT

15191 Homestead Road Lehigh Acres, FL 33971 Public Hearing September 21st, 2023 at 5:01 p.m.

## **AGENDA**

<u>Call to Order</u> – Board Chair will call the hearing to order.

<u>Pledge of Allegiance</u> – Board Chair will lead the Board in the Pledge of Allegiance.

**Roll Call** – Board Chair will call each Board member by seat.

Announcement for Public Hearing - Board Chair will announce the hearing.

**Public Comments** – Board Chair will open the hearing to public comment.

<u>Executive Director Discussion</u> – Dr. Hoel will discuss the final millage rate and final budget.

<u>Public Comment on Millage Rate or Budget</u> – Board Chair will open the hearing to public comment.

Resolution to Adopt the Final Millage Rate

Resolution to Adopt the Final Budget

**Adjournment**